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LIST 101 GARDEN HISTORY “CONFERENCE SEASON 2108” LIST   

This list comprises three sections: 

1- 18 Antiquarian titles relating to landscape and garden history 

19 – 46 Commentaries on landscape designers and landscapes 

 46 – end Urban parks and city spaces 

Antiquarian titles 

1.[ANON] SILVA Ercole [1756-1840] 

Dell 'Arte dei Giardini Inglesi  Milano 

Dalla Stamperia e Fonderia al Genio 

Tipografico Anno IX nd c1801 First 

edition.(8),373,(3)pp with  36 

copperplate engravings including 

title page vignette, 26 in text 

illustrations, 3 full page engravings 

and 6 inserted folding plates. 

Decorated title page, errata at the 

end. Quarter calf, gilt tooling on 

spine, red spine label. 

Sympathetically rebacked with 

original label and tooled spine laid 

down. Very bright copy. Insightful 

analysis of the English style of 

Landscape Gardening which includes 

images of landscapes with lakes, garden buildings and tree clumps and belts but also includes a list of 

appropriate plants to achieve this style of design. Ercole Silva is acknowledged to be the first Italian to 

introduce the English Garden style into Italy. The book acknowledges with writings of Thomas Whately and 

draws widely on Hirschfeld and others. He designed his own villa at Cinisello (demolished) in this style but 

went on to oversee the construction of other gardens in Italy using the English landscape school’s principles. 

He had made a tour of Germany and England in the period 1783-1786 if he made notes of his visits these are 

lost.  [Ref: 18776] £1,500 

2. [PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM] The Old Home: Woodend, Blackheath c1890 19 sepia images showing house from 

the garden, principal rooms in the house and pleasure gardens. Vellum, decorated album with “The Old Home” 

in gilt letters on the upper board. Water marked silk end papers. Georgian villa, in the Westcombe Park area of 

the  Borough of Greenwich, was constructed over to a design by George Gibson and was completed in the 

summer of 1776. Lyson, in Environs of London 1796 said “Woodlands occupies a situation uncommonly 
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beautiful. The surrounding scenery is very 

picturesque; and the distant view of the 

river, and the Essex shore, is broken with 

good effect by the plantations near the 

house.” The grounds were laid out, and 

the house built about the year 1772, for  

John Julius Angerstein, Esq.[ His collection 

formed an essential foundation for  the 

National Gallery.]  In the late 1890s, the 

property was purchased by the shipbuilder 

Sir Alfred Fernandez Yarrow. It became the 

Yarrow family home and this album was 

probably made at this time. Acquired by 

the Royal Borough of Greenwich in 1967 

as a gallery space it has subsequently had 

a chequered history as an institutional 

building. Now part of the Grenwich Steiner School. Location named on the verso of the fep “ where we all 

lived.” [Unsigned].  Exceptionally bright and crisp photographs which show the house, garden plants and 

interior details in very good detail. Last page has been removed from the album however hard to find Country 

house albums of this quality.   [Ref: 20007] £795  

3. CHAMBERS, Sir William (1726-1796); [and William MASON (1724-1797)]  A 

dissertation on Oriental Gardening... to which is added, an heroic epistle in answer 

to Sir William Chambers Knight. Dublin W Wilson 1773 11th edition. First Dublin 

edition with small embossed stamp of F H Cripps Day 1906 to head of title and his 

signature on the Free end paper. 77pp, 8vo. Limp calf, gilt, a little worn, rebacked. 

Henry 549, Harris 117. This treatise was conceived as a response to the landscape 

gardening style of Capability Brown. It was firts published in 1772 both in English and 

French and was especially influential on the Continent. Its publication invoked a 

response of a satiric and heroic epistle by Mason which is included here. Note in 

hand writing of Cripps Day listing publications by the same author and also on the 

front paste down stamp of the Rohamsted Experimental Station.   [Ref: 19798] 

£1,350  

4. [GRAPES FOR THE MILLIONS] Grapes for the Millions:  London  nd c1880 

Nicely illustrated promotional leaflet for a small greenhouse for growing 

grapes through training vines horizontally along the ground. Details and 

illustrations on this easy to build scheme. Thorough instructions for grape 

growing in the vinery included. The concept of ground grown grapes dates 

back to at least the 18th century and the leaflet cites Visper who published 

in Bath on the subject in 1786. A similar vinery is illustrated in Nicholson’s 

Dictionary of Gardening 1888. Later such vineries were called “curate’s 

vineries”, and as such are still in use at the RHS Gardens Wisley. The sole 

agent for the Wells’ Vinery  was Benjamin J Edwards, 25 Bishopgate Street, 

London.  Other copies of this ephemeral publication not located.   [Ref: 

19615] £120 

5. [GREENHOUSE DESIGNS ORIGINAL DRAWINGS] WEEKS & CO, CHELSEA 

HORTICULTURUAL BUILDERS Proposed Conservatory for Major Bousfield: 

Four Original Drawings for a Conservatory at Parkside, Kendal  nd c1869-
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1875 Weeks & Co, Kings 

Road, Chelsea, London ..... 

'Horticultural Builders and 

Warming Engineers. 

Perspective  view of the 

conservatory in pen and 

ink 350x580mm + two 

plans and a sectional 

drawing each 

300x500mm, unframed. 

Major Nathaniel Bousfield, 

MP for Bath lived for a few 

years at Parkside in a 

house designed by J. S.  

Crowther for Robert 

Crewsden, a textile 

manufacturer from 

Alderley Edge where 

Crowther was based. Crowther is probably best known for his restoration work at Manchester Cathedral. He 

built a fine gothic revival house  in 1865. The Crewsden family sold the property to Bousfield in 1869 but they 

sold it on in 1875 dating these drawings between these two dates. Superb pen and ink perspective and one 

plan which documents the floor plan with plants in situ. Beautifully executed. Weeks & Co are are well known 

firm and were working from the 1820s on glass houses. By 1818 they had established a nursery in London but 

soon developed both a system of hot houses and heating systems for them using steam. The firm had various 

financial ups and downs but after 1840 they grew from strength to strength. In 1853 designed the Grand 

Winter Garden at Chelsea to promote the firm and act as a second Crystal Palace for London. Surviving plans 

for domestic hot houses rarely appear on the market for sale. There are plans for Ingestree Hall by Weeks in 

Staffordshire Record Office and other sets for sites in Suffolk and Herefordshire.   [Ref: 18612] £680 

6. JEKYLL, Gertrude and HUSSEY, Christopher. Garden Ornament (1918)  London  Country Life 1927Second 

edition, x, 438pp. Illustrated with photographs. Folio. Original green cloth, backed boards. Both text and 

illustrations were extensively revised from the first edition. Illustrates all kinds of garden ornaments including  

wood and iron gates, steps, balustrades, urns, vases, courts, paved ways, seats, loggias, orangeries, dovecotes, 

parterres, sundials, topiary, pergolas, treillage, canals, ponds, water gardens, bridges, fountains. Superb 

photographs showing these elements in garden settings. Considered to be the best edition.   [Ref: 19609] £225 

7. MAWSON, Thomas H., (1861-1933) The Art and Craft of Garden Making  London B T Batsford (1900) 

Revised fourth edition 1912 x + 404+ pp. index, with 432 figures including  more than 400 b&w plates (from 

photos, plans and drawings of gardens), also including 5 full page colour plates from watercolours by E.A. 

Rowe and E.A. Chadwick; photographic end-papers’ Folio. Green gilt decorated cloth. Cloth slightly browned 

on spine else a very good copy indeed. A desirable edition recording the projects and setting out the principles 

of landscape design as interpreted by  one of the most influential garden designers of the Arts and Crafts 

Movement. Dedication copy from Thomas Mawson to his pupil J. Grant Brown signed and dated Thomas 

Mawson 24th December 1912.   [Ref: 19300] £340 
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8. MONCEAU, M. Duhamel. A Practical Treatise of Husbandry 

wherein are contained, many useful and valuable experiments and 

observations in the new husbandry / collected during a series of 

years by the celebrated M. Duhamel du Monceau ... ; also the most 

approved practice of the best English farmers, in the old method of 

husbandry ; with copper plates of several new and useful 

instruments.  London, Printed for J. Whiston and B. White in Fleet 

Street ; R. Baldwin in Pater-noster Row ; W. Johnston in Ludgate Street 

; P. Davey and B. Law in Ave-Mary Lane, 1759 First English edition xxiv, 

491, [9] p., vi [i.e. vii] leaves of plates (some folded) : ill. ; 28 cm. 4to. 

Full calf,  corners slightly bumped. Rebacked with new spine label. 

Stamp of Lawes Agricultural Trust on front paste down. From 

Rothamsted collection. The edition in English was translated and 

edited by John Mills. After inheriting his father's large estate, he 

expanded it into a model farm, where he developed and tested new 

methods of horticulture, agriculture and forestry. The results of this work, he published in numerous 

publications. He wrote extensively on architecture, naval architecture, forestry and botany as well at 

metreology. A lovely copy.   [Ref: 19892] £550 

9. [PAXTON Joseph] Early Photographs of Birkenhead Park [associated with John Jabez Edwin Mayall 1813-

1901] nd c. 1860-1870 6 x sepia photographs with manuscript captions. 3 x full page paste downs, 3 smaller 

photographs pasted to a single sheet. All very good indeed. Some edge glue marks at extremities of each 

image appears as a faint browned line. Photograph of Saint Anthony’s Well 120 x 160mm, oval photograph of 

The Boathouse 218 x 173mm, Chinese Bridge 

on embossed card 177 x 115 mm. 3 x 

photographs on single sheet. ‘View in 

Birkenhead Park’ (with Chinese Bridge  c1843-

1847) 168 x 109mm, 2 x photographs each 

trimmed into an arch shape, showing  

‘Remains of the Priory, Birkenhead’ both 86 x 

93mm. Documentary photographs of the park, 

just after construction are hard to find.  This 

park was laid out in 1 843-47 by Joseph Paxton 

superintended by William Kemp.   Authorship 

unknown.  Possibly by Louise Cellia Glaisher  

[Ref: 19430] £420 

10. PONTEY, William.  The Forest Pruner Or, 

Timber Owner's Assistant: a Treatise on the Training or Management of British Timber Trees; whether 

intended for Use, Ornament, or Shelter Including an Explanation of the Causes of their General Diseases and 

Defects, with the Means of Prevention, and Remedies, where Practicable: Also, an Examination of the 

Properties of English Fir Timber; with Remarks on the Old and Outlines of a New System for the 

Management of Oak Woods. Huddersfield, printed for the author by T. Smart nd [1805] 8 + 277pp + [4]pp 

advertising leaves with 8 plates. Original boards, new paper spine and and paper on upper board. First edition, 

subsequently in London in 1808. William Pontey was from a prominent family of Yorkshire nurserymen. He 

was head gardener to the Grimston family at Kilnwick, near Beverley, and then established himself as "Planter 

and Forest Pruner to the Late and Present Duke of Bedford" at Woburn Abbey and it is to the Duke of Bedford 

that this book is dedicated. Scarce first printing. Ownership name on title and half title is Roger Taylor.    [Ref: 

17026] £350 
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11. PRICE, Sir Uvedale. [1747-1829] An Essay on the Picturesque, as Compared with 

the Sublime and Beautiful; an, on the Use of Studying Pictures, for the Purpose of 

Improving Real Landscape and Essays on the Picturesque London: J. Robson and 

Hereford D Walker 1794 -1798 First editions: First volume:  xv, 288pp.  A key 

contribution to the picturesque  controversy that developed at the end of the 18th 

century on the merits of the picturesque style of landscape gardening  in contrast to 

the naturalistic styles of  Capability Brown and Humphrey Repton. Price advocates 

here his first  statements of the picturesque ideal [after William Gilpin's works on the 

subject], reconciling Burke and Sir Joshua Reynolds for the first time. Bound with  

volume 2 “Essays on the Picturesque... “Hereford: D. Walker, 1798 [First edition of 

additional material on the subject comprising  Essay on artificial water. Essay on 

decorations. Essay on architecture and buildings.]. Title, xxvi + [2]pp,432pp.  Full calf, 

rebacked with gilt decorated spine, raised bands and gilt decorated red spine label. 

Marbled end papers. Armorial bookplate of William Phelps. Very good copy. The 

volumes together are considered a primary document for revealing Price’s views on 

the Picturesque Controversy raging at the time amongst leading landscape designers 

in Britain.   [Ref: 18911] £800 

 12. [REPTON] LOUDON, J.C., (editor) THE LANDSCAPE GARDENING AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE of the 

late Humphry Repton Esq., being his entire works on these subjects: a new edition, with an historical and 

scientific introduction, a systematic analysis, a biographical notice, notes, and a copious alphabetical index  

London: for the Editor, 1840 

8vo, xxxi, 619 pp., [4, 

advertisements]; engraved 

portrait, 253 wood-

engraved text illustrations; 

original publisher’s brown 

diamond grain cloth, 

blocked in blind and the 

spine lettered gilt; spine just 

a little faded, new 

endpapers, else fine. The 

first collected edition of 

Repton’s writings, edited by 

John Claudius Loudon, with 

his customary attention to 

detail, and practicability. 

Repton, who merged 

gardening at a grand scale and architecture into one very British expression of power and sensibility, is the 

most influential landscape designer of all times. Loudon was the most suitable editor of Repton’s writings, 

which are centred around vistas, distance, and attention to detail: how architecture, vegetation and 

topography are interacting. ‘Despite Repton’s own pessimism about his career and reputation, his influence on 

English landscape gardening has proved more powerful than that of any of his predecessors, rivals, or 

successors. The flexibility of his style, applicable to small gardens and large parks, incorporating a variety of 

architectural and horticultural features, and accommodating informal, domestic social arrangements, has 

ensured an enduring appeal’ (Oxford DNB).   Henrey 1265. Gloag, p. 68; OCLC: 561198. [Ref: 19804] £600 

13. RIVERS, Thomas. The Orchard House on the cultivation of fruit trees in pots under glass London 

Longman, Green, Longman and Roberts [1850] 5th edition 1859 124pp illustrated with b/w line illustrations 

showing greenhouse structures he proposes. Sm 8vo. Blind stamped green cloth. Slightly sunned on spine else 
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a nice copy of this small work on cultivation. Rivers worked at Sawbridgworth 

Nurseries in Hertfordshire. Book label of Callander & Dixon Booksellers, Whitehaven 

on front paste down.   [Ref: 16448] £110  

14. ROBINSON, William. Gravetye Manor or twenty years work round an old manor 

house Being an abstract from the Tree and Garden Book of Gravetye Manor Sussex 

kept by the owner Williams Robinson, well-known gardening author. John Murray  

1911xii + (1) + 148 +(1)pp and c38 illustrations mainly sepia plates. Folio. Grey cloth 

backed boards, Gilt tiles.  Corners slightly bumped. Attractive copy  in good order. 

The definitive record of William Robinson's own house and  garden.  The manor 

became the home of this creative, innovative and revolutionary gardener in 1884. 

Robinson spent his remarkable life as a professional gardener and botanist, but made his fortune through 

writing about his experiences and ideas on 

horticulture which enabled him to acquire and 

develop Gravetye Manor which now is operated 

as a hotel.   [Ref: 13739] £375 

15. STEELE, Richard. An Essay upon Gardening: 

containing a catalogue of exotic plants for the 

stoves and green-houses of the British gardens: 

the best method of planting the hot-house vine; 

with directions for obtaining and preparing 

proper earths and compositions, to preserve 

tender exotics observations on the history of 

gardening, and a contrast of the ancient with the 

modern taste York for the author by G Peacock..., 

J. Robson ..., T. and J. Egerton ..., J. Johnson ..., and J. Todd  1793 xxii, [ii], [i], 102 [2] 3 plates folded with 

descriptive letter press. 4to 270x210mm. Rebound in Buckram [Henrey 1384] Written by Steele, noted as late 

of Thirsk, but now of Sionhill, (near Thirsk) in the County of York. Subscription volume with 275 subscribers and 

dedicated to Henry Duncombe of Duncombe Park. The illustrations at the end are by William Atkinson of York 

who took over the architectural practice of John Carr.  The lists of plants suggest that Steele may have been a 

nurseryman as well as a gardener. Sion Hill is now known as a house designed by the architect Walter Brierley 

at Kirby Wiske. Sion Hill was also known Kirby Lodge at the end of the 18th century. The book was reviewed in 

the Monthly Review 1793. vol XI “Mr Steele has prepared for his brethren two full catalogues of exotics, the 

one of abiding plants, the other of annuals & perennials.... we think however that his subjects might have been 

more connected, had he thrown the whole matter into the form of a dictionary”. On the other hand this book 

is a wonderful catalogue improved by the greenhouse designs illustrated. From the Rothamsted collection.   

[Ref: 19795] £2,600 
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16. WEAVER, Lawrence. English Leadwork its art and history  London, B. T. Batsford 1909 xv +268pp illus. with 

441 b/w plates. Gilt lettered cloth. 4to. Very good copy.  Reviews leadwork for rainwater heads etc, garden 

ornaments and other architectural uses. Important assessment of the material and its application in building.   

[Ref: 19250] £240 

17. [WHITE KNIGHTS] HOFLAND, Mrs. (Text by), HOFLAND, T. C. (Illustrations by). A Descriptive Account of 

the Mansion and Gardens of White - Knights A Seat of His Grace The Duke of Marlborough London W. 

Wilson, Greville-Street, Hatton Garden 1823Spine is dated London 1823(1) + half title, title page, dedication 

leaf, (1) + 151pp. Illustrated with 23 unnumbered black and white 

engraved plates. Small folio. Gilt decorated calf, marbled end 

papers. A magnificent book in a fine binding.  A little rubbed at 

edges and some scattered foxing on the plates. White Knights in its 

heyday, became the most celebrated estate in the Country, 

magnificently furnished, displaying many great masters with a 

wonderful wine cellar and an unrivalled library. The splendid 

gardens, beautifully laid out with the rarest of plants, were its 

greatest attraction. The Duke went bankrupt in 1819 and retired to 

Blenheim.  Mrs Hofland, nee Wreaks, who wrote the poem and text 

in this book  married the landscape artist Thomas Christopher 

Hofland (1777–1843) who produced the illustrations. Although her 

new husband had a good local reputation and had exhibited at the 

Royal Academy, his wife's writings were  the main source of family 

income. In 1816 she was living in Newman Street, north of Oxford 

Street,[3] but they moved to Twickenham that year. Mary Soames, 

writing on Marlborough [1987] notes that the text, the drawings 

and etchings by her and her husband, and the money they invested 

in publishing and printing, were never reimbursed by the "profligate" duke. An edition of 50 copies of this 

book with 8 coloured aquatint and 15 b/w etched plates was produced in 1819 alongside this edition but all 

copies are hard to find.   [Ref: 19169] £2,200 

18. WHITE John P. for the Pyghtle Works A Complete Catalogue of Garden Furniture and Ornament Bedford, 

The Pyghtle Works 1906 112pp with b/w illustrations 

throughout and 2 colour plates. Original boards and cloth 

spine. Upper board has colour paste down illustration 

present.  Small stain on upper board.  Cloth spine darkened 

but carefully repaired to make a good copy.  Internally a little 

thumbed in places else good throughout. This particular 

catalogue is un-numbered.  The Pyghtle Works were 

renowned for producing beautifully designed furniture of the 

highest quality, which they sold in Bedford and through 

Liberty & Co. in London. H.M. Baillie Scott famously designed 

a series of 120 pieces for the company in 1901. This is a 

comprehensive catalogue of all garden- related products sold 

by the firm, including furniture (benches and seats designed 

by Baillie Scott), sculptures, summerhouses, pergolas etc. All 

items are illustrated, with measurements and prices given. 

Scarce.    Ref: 17871] £600   
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Commentaries on Landscape Design and Designers 

19. [BRIDGEMAN] WILLIS, P. Charles Bridgeman and the English Landscape Garden.  A. Zwemmer Ltd., 1977. 

233 plus c275 b/w illustrations.  300 x 230mm.  Original cloth and dust jacket. Very good copy. First edition of 

the only monograph devoted to the study of Bridgeman's life and work, drawing extensively on newly-

discovered material.  The book contains an catalogue of Bridgeman drawings and a detailed bibliography. Very 

scarce. High quality book production. [Ref: 18449] £110 

19a. [BROWN] STROUD, Dorothy. Capability Brown  London Faber and Faber 1975 (1950) 262pp illustrated 

with b/w plates and line ills showing Brown's style. 4to. Original cloth. A very good copy in dw. Important 

assessment with a list of properties where Brown was involved in design work. A complete re-write from the 

original Country Life editions of the 1950s. With an introduction by Christopher Hussey. A major improvement 

on the first edition is the revised gazetteer for parks which are associated with Brown.   [Ref: 15675] £48 

20 [BROWN & REPTON]. HYAMS, Edward. Capability Brown and Humphry Repton  J M Dent & Sons 1971 

247pp + 40 b/w photo illus. 4to, boards vg & dw good. Narrative and biography of Capability Brown and 

Humphry Repton, two leading figures in garden design history.    [Ref: 8078] £30 

21. [CHAMBERS] HARRIS, John. Sir William Chambers  London: Zwemmer  1970 397pp, 199 b/w plates and 16 

text figures. 4to. Vg in very good dw. The major monograph on the life and work 

of Chambers who among other achievements founded the Royal Academy and 

was a successful garden designer as well as architect.   [Ref: 18438] £120 

22. FRANCIS, Jill. Gardens and Gardening in early modern England and Wales 

London and New Haven Yale for the Paul Mellon Centre for Studies in  British Art 

2018 400pp illustrated with b/w plates and line illustrations.  4to. White boards 

with illustration of gardeners at work from Thomas Hyll’s The Gardeners 

Labyrinth 1651 - independent researcher and garden historian teaching early 

modern history at the University  of Birmingham and the University of Worcester. 

The book focuses on the period 1560-1660 and aids understanding of the activity 

of gardening at the time and sets it in a wider cultural and social context. New   

[Ref: 19806] £35 

23. [HOLLAND] STROUD, Dorothy. Henry Holland his life and 

architecture London, Country Life 1960 158pp illustrated with 133 plates 

and four figures with decorated end papers from Horwood’s Map of 

London 1803. Holland (1745-1806) . Very good with good dust wrapper. 

Previous owner’s signature on fep.  Superb monograph which charts his 

career as a builder and informs his relationships with other architects 

working around the same time including George Dance, James Wyatt, 

John Soane and John Nash and contains useful material on Capability 

Brown the daughter of whom he married in 1773.   [Ref: 19738] £60   

24. JEKYLL, Gertrude Home and Garden Notes and thoughts, practical 

and critical of a worker in both London Longmans, Green and Co 

1900FIrst edition. xv + 301pp with 53 illustrations from photographs by 

the author. 8vo. Decorative gilt spine and front board. Head and base of 

spine a little  worn, corners and edges rubbed. Spine a little faded else 

good. . Written after the favourable reception of Jekyll’s first book, Wood and Garden. Hard to find in this 

edition.   [Ref: 19690] £110 
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25. JEKYLL, Gertrude. Old West Surrey: some notes and memories  London Longmans Green and Co. 1904 xx 

+ 320pp. With 330 illustrations from photographs by the author. 8vo. Green gilt decorated cloth. Ends of spine 

worn, endpapers cracked else good copy. Original ink gift inscription of 1908 over stamped “Red Cross War 

Hospital Library”. Jekyll’s reminiscences of the working class older people of south-west Surrey, where she 

spent her formative years.   [Ref: 14970] £85 

26. [JEKYLL] ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATION Miss Gertrude Jekyll  The Architectural Association  1981 Square 

small 4to. Catalogue to co-incide with exhibition on Jekyll. 49pp illus with b/w plates. Short biographical sketch 

by Jane Brown + the catalogue. Lovely item   [Ref: 735] £22 

27. [JELLICOE] SPENS, Michael. Jellicoe at Shute  London: Academy Editions 1993 96pp illus with colour and 

b/w plates. 4to. Fine in dw. As new. Records the works of Jellicoe at Shute House between 1969 and 1978.    

[Ref: 5737] £22 

28 JONES, Barbara. Follies and Grottoes  London Constable 1953 264 pp. inc. index. 

Illustrated by the author with title page in colour, 31 line drawings and 17 

photographs. Purple cloth. Good copy with good dust wrapper, this a little worn at 

head of the spine. The decorated title page echoes the dust wrapper design  This 

book was the result of Barbara Jones extensive wanderings to locate garden 

buildings which at the time of publications was not so fashionable as it is today. 

Bookplate of Harold A Hansen and ex libris bookplate of Gavin Stamp. Hard to find in 

this condition.   [Ref: 19929] £95   

 29. (KENT) WILSON, Michael. William Kent: Architect, Designer, Painter, Gardener 

1685-1748  Routledge and Kegan Paul 1984 276pp illus. with b/w plates and line ills. 

Small 4to. Fine in dw. Probably the most comprehensive modern study available on 

Kent covering his his remarkable career in design.   [Ref: 19799] £55 

30. (MAWSON THOMAS)  The Life and Work of an English Landscape Architect: An Autobiography of Thomas 

H Mawson  London The Richards Press Limited 1927 xvi + 368pp. Illustrated with 28 pages of b/w plates and 

line illustrations. Decorated end papers but front  and lower end papers have been cropped . Blue gilt 

decorated cloth. Small quarto. Rather rubbed on spine and corners but internally a  good copy. Excellent 

account of the life and work of Mawson particularly focusing on his private landscape projects. Scarce. 

Bookplate of Gavin Stamp on front paste down.   [Ref: 19860] £45 

31. (MAWSON) WAYMARK Janet Thomas Mawson: Life, Gardens and Landscapes  London: Frances Lincoln 

2009 240pp with colour and duotone illustrations throughout. Large 4to, cloth in d/w, fine. The first full 

biography of Mawson, one of the most influential landscape designers of the early twentieth century. Includes 

a useful list of commissions. From the collection of Gerald Dix. [Ref: 19813] £40 

32. MOORE, Charles W. MITCHELL William J. and TURNBULL William The Poetics of Gardens  Cambridge 

Mass MIT Press 1988 257pp illustrated with b/w plates. 4to. Very good in slightly worn dust wrapper. 

Overarching perspective on landscape design history, its major figures and principles of design.    [Ref: 19835] 

£30 

33. (PAXTON) MARKHAM, Violet.  Paxton and the Bachelor Duke  London Hodder and Stoughton 1935 350pp 

illustrated with b/w plates and line drawings.  Cloth, dust wrapper. The dust wrapper is slightly browned on 

the spine else good. Inside are a few press cuttings loosely inserted and one pasted in which is an obituary of 

Violet Markham. Markham;  (1872-1959); afterwards Carruthers, Liberal activist and public servant, 

granddaughter of Joseph Paxton. Still one of the most comprehensive studies of Joseph Paxton.    [Ref: 17544] 

£75 
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34. [POPE] SERLE, John. A Plan of Mr Pope's Garden c1734-1767 bound with   A Description of the Royal 

Gardens at Richmond, A Description of the Gardens at  Kew , A Short Account of the Principal Seats and 

Gardens in and about Richmond and Kew, The Contest: Being Poetical Essays on the Queen’s Grotto New 

York and London Garland Publishing Inc. 1982 Facsimile reprints of these five short works with an introduction 

by John Dixon Hunt and with a fold out map of the grotto at Pope’s now lost garden [possibly soon to be 

restored]. Green cloth covered boards. Good copy.   [Ref: 19710] £60 

35. [REPTON] STROUD, Dorothy. Humphry Repton.  London Country Life, 1962. 1962182pp, c105 b/w 

illustrations. 4to. 285 x 225mm. Vg copy with good dust wrapper . Only edition of this 

classic work devoted to the life and work of Humphry Repton.  The book includes 

illustrations from Repton's 'Red Books' of Courteenhall in Northampton, Little Green in 

Sussex, Babworth in Nottinghamshire and Port Eliot in Cornwall.    [Ref: 17286] £75 

36. [REPTON] PEACOCK, William. The Polite Repository or Pocket Companion  The 

Gazebo Press 1982 Pages taken from Peacock’s Repository and printed in facsimile of 

the period when Repton was producing small headpieces for the publication. 

Unpaginated. Small 8vo. Very good.   [Ref: 19800] £36 

37. [REPTON]  DANIELS, Stephen. Humphry Repton: Landscape Gardening and the 

Geography of Georgian England New Haven, Yale University Press 2000 ix +317 pp with 

250 illustrations, mainly in colour. Square 4to with d/w, fine. This book looks at the life 

and career of the renowned landscape designer in terms of his interaction with five 

aspects of the Georgian social landscape: the country, the picturesque landscape, the 

aristocratic estate and the urban periphery. In doing so it casts new light both on 

Repton and the role of landscape in Georgian society.  New  [Ref: 6354] £50 

38. [REPTON] ROGGER, André.  Landscapes of Taste: The Art of Humphry Repton’s Red Books  Routledge 

2007 320pp illus with 100s of colour plates. Long 4to. 27.6 x 22.2 x 2.6 cm New. Andre Rogger argues that 

Humphry Repton's main artistic achievement is provided by the text-image concepts of his "Red Books" rather 

than the finished gardens. Their conceptual and artistic potential is examined in a  this book. Includes a unique 

annotated catalogue of all 122 "Red Books."  [Ref: 19805] £95 

39. [ROBINSON] (ROBINSON) ALLEN, Mea. William Robinson 1838-1935: Father of the English Flower Garden  

London Faber and Faber 1982256pp illustrated. Vg with  very good dust wrapper. Useful bibliography and list 

of Robinson’s publications. Readable biography of this polymath of the gardening world. Ownership signature 

on fep in biro. Hard to find.   [Ref: 9223] £48 

40. ROBINSON, William. Home Landscapes Illustrated with Pictures taken in the Farms, Woods, and Pleasure 

Grounds of Gravetye Manor by George Champion. London John Murray 1920 xii 78pp illustrated with fine 

sepia photogravure plates. Quarto. Green cloth, gilt lettering.  Some light staining on front board else good. 

Some slight foxing else bright copy.    [Ref: 15911] £240 

41. [SHEPHEARD] DOWNS, Annabel. [Editor] Peter Shepheard [1913-2002] London Landscape Design Trust  

2004 159pp illustrated with b/w plates, colour plates and line drawings. Signed copy by Paul Shepheard son of 

the designer and one of the contributors to the book. Very good copy.  [Ref: 19803] £35 

42. [STOWE] DEFOE, Daniel, Gilbert WEST, William GILPIN, George BICKHAM,English Landscape Garden 

series, 16,SEELEY, Benton, COBHAM, Richard, Right Honourable Lord Viscount) The Gardens at Stowe with 

foreword by John Dixon Hunt. New York and London Garland Publications. Landscape Series no 16 1982 

Facsimile reprints. pp. (16),1-31, (5),271-299, (5),[iii]-iv,[1]-60, (4),[1]-40, (6),5-41,(9),[iii]-iv,(2),[9]-67,(9), + 52 

p. of plates, 28 leaves of plates, and 4 folding charts and maps. Illustrated in black and white. 8vo, green cloth 

with gilt titles. Very good copy. Brought together in one volume a selection of important documents: these six 
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descriptions, together with their engraved plans and views, allow the changes in garden taste (and in the taste 

of Stowe visitors) to be traced in one garden during the main years of the English landscape garden movement. 

- from the preface. Includes: Gilbert West's "Stowe, The Gardens of the Right Honourable Richard Lord 

Viscount Cobham" (1732), Daniel Defoe's "Appendix on six gardens from A Tour thro' the Whole Island of 

Great Britain" (1742), William Gilpin's "A Dialogue upon the Gardens of the Right Honourable the Lord 

Viscount Cobham at Stow" (1748), George Bickham's "The Beauties of Stow" (1753), Benton Seeley's "Stowe: a 

Description" (1777) and Benton Seeley's "Stowe: a Description" (1797).   [Ref: 18459] £95 

43. SHEPHERD, J.C. & JELLICOE, G.A.  Italian Gardens of the Renaissance  London Alec Tiranti  1966 pp278 209 

plates of drawings and photographs.   A quarto version of the 1925 folio study of the Italian Renaissance 

garden plan and design which was produced following the two author's making a special trip to Italy to 

discover the gardens for themselves. Text in English, French and German. The plates reproduce those used in 

the first edition of the book and so provide an invaluable source for the condition of the great  Renaissance set 

pieces at this time, as do the drawings executed by the authors on the spot. Very good copy with sl. worn dust 

wrapper.   [Ref: 14952] £60 

44. (TRADE CATALOGUE) THOMPSON, William. A Catalogue of Surplus and Duplicate well grown Established 

Orchids (without reserve) William Thompson Esq. The Walton Grange Gardens Stone Staffordshire 1898 

22pp, 6 colour litho plates. Tall 4to. Lettered wrappers. Wrappers a little worn. Staples slightly rusted else 

good. Sale conducted by Potheroe & Morris, Horticultural Auctioneers and Valuers. May 11th and 12th 1898.  

Lewis Castle, in his book on “Orchids, Their structure, history and culture” lists Thompson in his inventory of 

the principal amateur orchidists in Britain 1886. One or two red ink notes on prices on the first illustration.   

[Ref: 18634] £95 

45. (TRADE CATALOGUE) SLINGSBY, H.C., Garden Transport: from Seed to Table London Kingsway 1926 40pp, 

illustrated with b/w plates. Pictorial wrappers. Rusted at staples else good. Established in Bradford 1893 the 

firm supplies trucks, wheel barrows and trolleys to the gardening trading. The firm still is in operation today 

selling much the same kind of thing including supermarket trolleys! Period item - a special catalogue for 

specialist trades. The approach of the firm was to produce catalogues for differing industries ie bakery 

transport, laundry etc.   [Ref: 18843] £24 

46. WORLIDGE, John Systema Horti-Culturae: 1677  New York and London Garland Publishing Inc, 

1982(32),[1]-285,(18)pp of tables,(11), + 3 leaves of plates. Illustrated in black and white. 8vo, green cloth with 

gilt series device to front board and gilt lettering to spine. Volume 5 in The English Landscape Garden series: 

Edited with introductory notes by John Dixon Hunt. John Worlidge(c. 1630-1693), or J. W. Gent. as he appears 

on the title page, lived in Petersfield, Hampshire. He was the author of a treatise on cider (1676) and of 

Systema agriculturae the mystery of husbandry discovered, (1669). Systema Horti-culturae is a major text for 

the relationship of English gardening ,to horticulture and the economy of country estates. The author discusses 

horticulture, garden design -- advising on grottoes, statues, walks, arbours, advocating improvement as 

desirable to property owners. Very good.   [Ref: 19711] £65 

Urban Parks and City Spaces 

47. ABERCROMBIE, Patrick. Country Planning and Landscape Design  Liverpool University Press of Liverpool 

Hodder & Stoughton  1934 40pp. Wrappers. Slightly worn at edges else good copy. Text of the Stevenson 

Lecture for 1933 Bedford College, University of London. This is a call for careful control of the countryside to 

ensure its economic function and conservation. [Ref: 15935] £24 
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48. [ALLOTMENTS] NOTTINGHAM GARDEN ALLOTMENT & BUILDING SOCIETY The Porchester Gardens Estate  

1887 Layout plan showing numbered plots of the Porchester Gardens Estate. 902x610mm landscape format. 

Mounted on linen, hand coloured printed plan, varnished and mounted between two wood scrolls [ one 

moulded finial missing] . Name of W. Arthur Heazell,  a regional architect on the plan in bottom corner. A little 

dusty especially the 

linen mount.  In 

1887, the 

Corporation of 

Nottingham had 

dispossessed some 

garden holders of 

their allotments 

when the City 

Asylum (later 

Mapperley 

Hospital) was built. 

Some decided to try 

to obtain gardens 

of their own on the 

land belonging to 

Manvers. They 

persuaded Mr 

Samuel Robinson of 

Arnold and Messrs 

Charles Bennett 

and David Whittingham to act as guarantors of a loan to buy an initial six acres, to be sub-divided and used to 

grow food. The plot was purchased by them from the Earl of Carnarvon for £2,400. These six acres were at the 

corner between Woodborough Road and Porchester Road, Nottingham and were the beginnings of Porchester 

Freehold Garden Estate Subsequently, 130 acres was later purchased, followed by another 122 acres, such was 

the demand, and eventually there were 832 individual gardens in what became known as the Porchester 

Freehold Garden Estate. For some thirty years these gardens provided fresh food for the families of workers 

who owned or rented the plots. After WWI, houses began to spring up on the various plots, so that by 1925 

there were 400 properties which would form a substantial part of the suburban area now known as 

Mapperley.   [Ref: 19462] £180 

49. [ALLOTMENTS] WRIGHT J., Garden Allotments: Their Advantages and Utilisation. A Lecture Delivered at 

the Arboretum, Nottingham, May 9, 1889.  London 'Journal of Horticulture' Office. 188932pp with wrappers. 

Henley and District Gardens Association Stamp on front wrapper. Small 8vo. Advert for Pearson’s Chilwell 

Nursery on rear wrapper. Useful guide on how to make the most of allotments 

and ads for Pearson and Foster frames on inner wrappers.     [Ref: 15847] £45 

49a. ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW (RICHARDS J.M., PEVSNER N., HASTINGS H. de 

C., CASSON Hugh, editors) Counter-Attack Volume 121 Number 725 June 1957 

London The Architectural Review 1957 lxviii of period advertisements+65pp 

numbered 405-470+lxix-cxxvi of period advertisements, b/w line illustrations 

and photographs. 4to. Decorated wrappers. Slight scuffing to the base of the 

spine, otherwise in good condition. ‘Counter-Attack’ begins with an article 

written by the editors subtitled ‘The next stage in the Fight against Suptopia’ 

with further contributions by Gordon Cullen on the villages of ‘Ewell and 

Huyton’, S. Lang on the gardens and sculptures at ‘Bomarzo 2’ in Italy, Georgina 
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Masson on ‘Olivetti’, his aims methods and achievements, and Pricilla Metcalf on the long destroyed ‘Balmes 

House’ better known as ‘Sir George Whitmore’s House’. Cover design by Gordon Cullen. A lovely copy.   [Ref: 

16119] £45  

49b. BERESFORD CHANCELLOR E. The History of the Squares of London Topographical & Historical London, 

Kegan Paul, Trench, Trübner and Co. Ltd 1907418pp illustrated with 36 plates. 4to. Gilt titled cloth. Deckle 

edges to paper. Good. Ex libris bookplates of Gavin Stamp.  Useful assessment of London Squares.   [Ref: 

19853] £65 

50. [BIRMINGHAM PARKS] DENT, Robert K.,  A History and Description of Public Parks, Gardens  Grounds 

and Recreation of Birmingham Birmingham City Parks Committee 1916 80pp illustrated with sepia 

photographs of parks and gardens. Limp cloth, gilt lettered. Ancient water mark. Internally very good. Includes 

table of all the open spaces in the city at the back of the book. Useful for an overview of this city’ public open 

space. Scarce. £160 

51. [BOURNVILLE] HARVEY, W. Alexander. The Model Village and its Cottages: Bournville  London, B T 

Batsford 1906 xi + 68pp + 57 plates of plans, views and details with 6 further plans. Cloth a bit rubbed on spine 

and edges, but internally very good. Based on a paper related to Cottage Homes, read at the Architectural 

Association in 1904. Harvey was one of the main designers of the cottages at Bournville. In his foreword he 

suggests that the book did not do justice to the range of buildings at Bournville, but today it is considered one 

of the best period surveys of the village. It is particularly useful for its illustrations, including plans showing the 

layout of the cottages and the village itself.   [Ref: 17889] £110 

52. BOURNVILLE VILLAGE TRUST Bournville Village Trust 1900-1955  Birmingham, Bournville Village Trust 

c.1955ix+135pp with colour frontis and b/w photographs, plans, maps and diagrams throughout. Small 4to. 

Cloth . Very slight  foxing to end papers, otherwise internally vg. Compiled by the trustees, this account of 

Bournville was intended as both a record of 50 years of planning and maintenance, and a as a guide for the 

future. It gives an account of the development of the estate, its organization, planning and maintenance. With 

appendices including balance sheets and revenue accounts for 1954, this is a really fascinating period item, 

produced by those intimately involved with Bournville. [Ref: 19128] £38 

53. CEMENT AND CONCRETE ASSOCIATION Park Improvements London, published by the Association nd 

c1935 28pp. b/w photographs. 4to. Decorated paper wrappers. Good. Contains a series of photographs of 

different concrete structures and applications in urban parks. These are illustrating real examples of uses 

although locations are not noted. Shows inter-war parks as they were intended to be with lots of paddling 

pools, outdoor swimming pools, concrete pergolas, paths and buildings for parks. Informative item for design 

detailing.   [Ref: 19582] £38 

54. CULLEN, Gordon. Townscape  The Architectural Press  1961 315pp illustrated with line ills by the author 

and b/w plates. Small 4to.Good in slightly worn dust jacket designed by the author. Cullen's renowned book 

which gathers together a lot of work which first appeared in Architectural Review. Ex libris Gavin Stamp with 

his bookplate.   [Ref: 16258] £65 

55. ELLIOT, Charles. Charles Eliot Landscape Architect : A Lover of Nature and of his Kind who Trained for a 

New Profession, Practised it Happily and Through it Wrought Much Good.  Boston & New York: Houghton 

Mifflin 1902 xxiv +770 pages with many photographs, maps, diagrams, and illustrations,  and includes 2 large 

fold out maps of Boston in front and rear pockets. Green gilt lettered cloth. Very good copy. Includes Eliot's 

letters and professional writings on landscape gardening and chapters on the Trustees of Public Reservations, 

the Metropolitan Park Commission, the Charles River, Revere Beach, landscape forestry &c.,[Ref: 19801] £180 
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56. GIBBERD, Frederick. The Design of Harlow  Harlow Council in association with Harlow Development 

Corporation 1980 48pp, b/w photographs, maps, plans. Long 8vo. Photographic wrappers. Wrappers sl. 

creased, else very good. Harlow was in the first phase of New Towns created by the New Towns Act 1946 to 

ease overcrowding in London after the war. Gibberd’s master plan for Harlow is outlined here with living, 

working and circulation all fitting into the landscape.[Ref: 15763] £20 

57. GIBBERD, Lady Patricia. Sir Frederick Gibberd And His Garden The Gibberd Garden Trust 2004Well 

illustrated guide to this special garden space. Square 4to. Laminated wrappers .From the collection of Gerald 

and Lois Dix  Sir Frederick was totally committed to Harlow and its 

people. He bought the site in Marsh Lane in 1957, in order to make 

a landscaped garden. Initially the house was used as a weekend 

home, but after his wife died in 1970 he moved here permanently 

and remained until his death in 1984. He remarried in 197.2 Up 

until his death Sir Frederick and Lady Gibberd bought or 

commissioned many sculptures, which were sited in the garden. 

[Ref: 19896] £15 

58. HEGEMANN, Werner, & PEETS Elbert,   The American Vitruvius: 

The Architect's Handbook of Civic Art.  New York The Architectural 

Book Publishing Company, 1922 298pp, with 1203 figs (high-quality 

photos, line illustrations, plans, maps etc.,), bibliography. Gilt 

lettered cloth. 410x310mm. Folio. Fine in very good dust wrapper. First edition.  The American Vitruvius refers 

extensively to European design, taking many examples from Hegemann’s earlier book on the Berlin 1910 

exhibition. Hegemann spent his career between Germany and the USA. Initially working in the USA 

immediately after World War I, he advised on the planning of Boston. He returned to Germany  but ultimately 

fled on the rise to power of Hitler. Beautifully illustrated book . [Ref: 19538] £495 

59. [HULL] [PEARSON PARK] SMITH James, [collected, arranged and stereotyped by] Proceedings relative to 

Pearson's Park from its earliest commencements to the time of its free gift by Zachariah Charles Pearson 

Esquire Mayor to the People of Hull Yorkshire Printing and Publishing  Company Limited  1860Portrait frontis,  

48pp, original blue printed wrappers. Frontispiece has a small watermark on edge of portrait. Wrappers are a 

little dusty else very good. Report on the development of the park, opening ceremony etc. Pearson Park, 

originally known as the People's Park is park in the west of Kingston upon Hull, England. It is situated about 1 

mile (1.5 km) north-west of the city centre of Hull with its main entrance on Beverley Road and its western 

boundary adjoining Princes Avenue. It was the first public park in Hull and was opened in 1862. The original 

park design was by J. C. Niven. The event  associated with the publication of these proceedings, was organised 

by Enderby Jackson; a procession starting at Mansion House to the park took place, the whole train over 2 

miles long. Zachariah Pearson then planted a tree, a Wellingtonia Gigantea. [Ref: 18816] £120 

60. LONDON SOCIETY London Squares and How to Save Them The London 

Society 27 Abingdon Street SW1 nd c1927 52pp. Text illustrations. Original 

printed grey card wrappers. 8vo. Stitched. The stitching has come loose else 

good copy. With ex libris bookplate of Gavin Stamp.  The campaign pursued 

by the Society was instrumental in leading to legislation in 1931 when the 

London Squares Preservation Act became law reducing the threat from 

development for London Squares.   [Ref: 19851] £30 

61. (NEW YORK WORLD’S FAIR) Gardens on Parade Horticultural Exhibition 

at the New York World’s Fair 1939 Hortus Incorporated 52 Vanderbilt 

Avenue, New York. n.d c. 1939 14pp + 1pp loosely inserted typed sheet. B/w 

photographs + aerial plans.  4to decorated wrappers, very good indeed. 
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Nicely produced press release for ‘Gardens on Parade’ exhibition at 1939 The New York World’s Fair. ‘Gardens 

on Parade occupied more than 5 acres of exhibition space reflecting the expanding interest in the domestic 

garden during this period. The aim was  ‘.... to promote the art and science of horticulture and the culture and 

care of trees, shrubs, plants, flowers...’ The title of the book was the title of the exhibit which was particularly 

popular and involved the Garden Club of America amongst other organisations.   [Ref: 19513] £40 

62. NETTLEFOLD, J.S. Practical Town Planning  London  The St Catherine Press 1914 xvi + 493 + (1)pp. 8vo 

green cloth with gilt lettering. A little faded and worn at the spine else very good. Ownership inscription on the 

fep. A useful guide to town planning and related legislation. Covers city extension, site value, adequate access 

to land, etc.  Whilst living in Birmingham, Nettlefold commissioned a home for his family from the architect 

Joseph Lancaster Ball. The resulting Arts and Crafts style house, Winterbourne now forms Winterbourne 

Botanic Garden  and is part of Birmingham 

University. [Ref: 19561] £65 

63. PETTIGREW, W. W. Municipal Parks: Layout, 

Management and Administration. Together with a 

Short Treatise on the Organisation of a Public 

Parks Department London The Journal of Park 

Administrations Ltd. 1937 279pp, 61 b/w plates.  

Small 4to. Slightly foxed copy in orig. green cloth. 

Cloth sl. rubbed at corners and outer hinges with 

1cm tear at head of spine, repaired. Fold out 

colour frontis which is a map of Middleton Park. A 

practical guide to public parks, including 

information on their origins and history. Signature 

and addresses of previous owner (Roland Prescott) 

in pencil and ink to fep. Loosely inserted typed 

notes from the H.C.C. Course in Landscape Architecture (possibly Horticultural Correspondence College?) and 

Advice on Tools and Drawing Materials for students; and, a letter, dated 1936, which is a response to a 

previous letter from Mr Ronald Prescott to the course tutor asking for advice on questions set in the course 

notes.[Ref: 15229] £120 

64. SENNETT, A. R. Garden Cities in Theory and Practice: Two volumes Being an 

amplification of a paper  on the potentialities of applied science in a garden 

city...for the British Association London Bemrose and Sons Limited 1905 xiv + 557 + 

(1)pp ; xi + (1) + pp 559-1404 continuously paginated between two volumes 350 b/w 

illustrations.  Original gilt lettered green cloth. Ex reference library with stamps on 

preliminaries else very good.  Massive and comprehensive study which compares the 

wide range of garden cities, garden suburbs and model villages constructed. Draws 

on British settlements including Ebenezer Howard’s Welywn Garden City, Letchworth 

and others. Many international examples are also cited. Looks beyond the planning 

and organisation of the towns and suburbs to the details of facilities, infrastructure, 

building construction materials etc. As well as design the book also investigates 

management issues relating to maintenance of streets, streetscapes and buildings 

which still pose many problems in design today. Highly relevant to all involved in 

planning, housing and architecture.    [Ref: 19090] £145   
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Ordering 

1. Ordering: Orders may be placed by phone, fax, e-mail or letter. 

It is recommended that you order by fax, e-mail or phone. 24 hour answering service. 

 

2. Payment: On receipt of books or pro forma invoice if sent. Maestro, Visa, MasterCard and American Express accepted. 

 

3. Overseas customers may pay by Sterling draft or by direct transfer to our bank account. 

 

4. Dispatch & postal charges: At cost. UK parcels sent by Parcelforce 48 hour service or Royal Mail unless otherwise 

requested. 

 

Charges rarely exceed £9.45 for any service. Overseas parcels sent airmail unless otherwise requested. 

 

5. Care has been taken to describe the books accurately. All books are in good condition unless otherwise stated. 

 

6. Books can be returned if found to be unsatisfactory or defective. Notice should be given within 7 days. 

 

Our shop is open is open Wednesdays to Saturdays and other times by appointment. 

Parking opposite 

 

 


